C.46 Exchange Programs

Academic Matters

Nunavut Arctic College

Nunavut Arctic College Exchange Programs

POLICY

The Board of Governors supports Exchange Programs for both College staff and students.

PRINCIPLES

- 1. Exchange Programs with other educational institutions are viewed as an important part of the educational process.
- 2. The College recognizes the diverse range of mutual benefits which may be derived from student exchange programs.

PROCEDURES

- 2. Exchange Programs shall be organized to provide participants with a balance of academic, linguistic, and cross-cultural experiences.
- 3. All requests for Exchange Programs must be submitted by the Dean or designate to the President or designate for initial approval.
- 4. Each Exchange Program will be reviewed by the Dean and evaluated for its own merit and the procedures worked out between the participating institutions.
- 5. Final approval for exchange programs within Canada will rest with the President of Nunavut Arctic College. [refer to Policies C.53 Field Trips and G.16 Travel Within Canada]
- 6. Approval for international travel to participate in exchange programs must come from the Minister Responsible for Nunavut Arctic College on the recommendation of the President of Nunavut Arctic College. [See Policies C.53 Field Trips and G.17 International Travel]

Issued: June 1994 Page 1of 1

Revised: May 2002, October 26, 2012